File No. MoES/29/31/2014-RTI Government of India Ministry of Earth Sciences

Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus, Lodhi Road, New Delhi. Dated - 20th March, 2014.

To

Shri R. L. Kain 66-B, Pocket- I Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095

Subject:-Information sought by Shri R. L. Kain 66-B, Pocket- I Dilshad Garden, Delhi-110095 under Section 6(3) of RTI Act.

Kindly refer to your RTI Application dated 18/02/2014 (received on 03/03/2014) under the RTI Act on the above mentioned subject.

- 2. The reply provided by the concerned officer vide MoES ID No. MoES/29/08/2014-RTI dated 14/3/2014 of Ministry Earths Sciences, New Delhi is enclosed for necessary action.
- 3. An appeal, if any, against this reply may be made to the Appellate Authority of the Ministry, at the following address within 30 days of the receipt of the letter i.e. Shri M. K. Bansal, Director, (RTI), Ministry of Earth Sciences, Prithvi Bhawan, IMD Campus, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110003.

Encl. As above.

Yours faithfully

(B. K. Thakur)

Central Public Information Officer & Scientist 'C

Tel. No. 24669535.

Copy for information to:-

1. Director, (RTI), MoES, New Delhi.

- 2. Dr. M. Sudhakar, Transparency Officer, MoES, New Delhi.
- 3. PPS to JS, MoES, New Delhi.
- In Charge IT Section (Sh. Krishnan is requested to upload this reply on website

Ministry of Earth Sciences Estt. Section.

Subject:- Information sought by Shri R.L. Kain, Delhi under RTI Act, 2005.

CPIO may please refer to OM No. MoES/29/31/2014-RTI dated 6.3.2014 regarding information sought Shri R.L. Kain, Delhi under RTI Act, vide his application dated 13.1.2014 transferred from Deptt. Of Consumer Affairs MoES.

2. The information sought by the applicant is as under:-

As far as Estt. Section is concerned, the requisite information may be treated as NIL. CPIO is requested to seek the requisite information from the Programme Division, Mosso.

3. This issues with the approval of Director (Estt.).

Kailash Chand)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Shri B.K. Thakur, Scientist 'C' and CPIO MoES ID No. MoES/29/08/2014-RTI dated /4.03.2014.